NOTICE TO BIDDERS

THE COLEMAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT will be accepting sealed bids for hauling of flex base road material. The material will be hauled over a period of up to twelve months starting approximately one week after the bid is accepted. Material will be hauled to various roads in Coleman County, Texas.

Bidders must have a minimum of two (2) trucks available to be used when requested by the County and each truck must be a belly-dump truck and must haul a minimum of 20 tons of material per load. All amounts to be hauled and times to pick up and deliver material will be at the discretion of Coleman County. The bidder will be given at least 4 days notice of when and where to deliver material. Dumping of material will be only at the direction of an employee of Coleman County.

Coleman County will pay on a loaded mile basis. All bids shall state the charge for a loaded mile.

Coleman County will pay approved invoices monthly within 30 days after receipt.

Coleman County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids. Coleman County reserves the right to terminate any agreement created by acceptance of a bid with 30 days written notice to the bidder. Such notice will terminate any obligation of Coleman County to accept or pay for the hauling of any material other than that which has already been accepted.

All bids must be sealed, with the words: "Sealed Bid – Hauling of Road Construction Material" on the envelope. Each bid must clearly identify the bidder's name and contact information. Each bid must be addressed to County Clerk Stacey Mendoza at the Coleman County Courthouse, 100 W. Live Oak, Ste. 105, Coleman, Texas, 76834, or hand delivered to that address. **ALL BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:00 PM,**November 20, 2020. Bids will be opened on November 23, 2020 starting at 9:00 AM. Coleman County may take up to 30 days after the opening of bids to accept or reject bids. Bidding information may also be found at Coleman County's website at www.co.coleman.tx.us.